504666929 12/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4713651

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|--|--|--|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | CHANGE OF NAME | | |
| CONVEYING PART | Υ DATA | | | |
| | | Name | | Execution Date |
| SUNGARD AVAILABILITY SERVICES | | CES LP | | 06/16/2014 |
| RECEIVING PARTY | | | | |
| Name: | SUNGAF | SUNGARD AVAILABILITY SERVICES, LP | | |
| Street Address: | 680 EAS | EAST SWEDESFORD ROAD | | |
| City: | WAYNE | IAYNE | | |
| State/Country: | PENNSY | PENNSYLVANIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 19087 | 19087 | | |
| | I | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBE | ERS Total: 6 | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | |
| Patent Number: 7 | | 571179 | | |
| Patent Number: 6 | | 754674 | | |
| Patent Number: | | 805989 | | |
| Patent Number: 8 | | 930747 | | |
| Patent Number: | | 021294 | | |
| Patent Number: | 93 | 317268 | | |
| | | | | |
| using a fax number | 2) (2) iiii be sent to t (7, if provided) | 212)455-2502 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will i | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone: | 2) ill be sent to t r, if provided; (2 | the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will (212) 455-3222 | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: | 2) i ill be sent to t r, if provided; (2 jm | the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 212) 455-3222 null@stblaw.com | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar | 2) ill be sent to t r, if provided; (2 jm ne: Al | the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will (212) 455-3222 | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: | (2 <i>iill be sent to t</i> <i>r, if provided;</i> (2 jm ne: Al 42 | the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will i 212) 455-3222 null@stblaw.com LEXANDER RAYTMAN | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> | (2 <i>iill be sent to t</i> r, <i>if provided;</i> (2 jm ne: Al 42 N | the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 212) 455-3222 null@stblaw.com LEXANDER RAYTMAN 25 LEXINGTON AVENUE | | |
| Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | (2 <i>iill be sent to t</i> <i>r, if provided;</i> (2 jm me: Al 42 N T NUMBER: | the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 212) 455-3222 null@stblaw.com LEXANDER RAYTMAN 25 LEXINGTON AVENUE EW YORK, NEW YORK 10017 | | |
| Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | (2 <i>iill be sent to t</i> <i>r, if provided;</i> (2 jm me: Al 42 N T NUMBER: | the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 212) 455-3222 null@stblaw.com LEXANDER RAYTMAN 25 LEXINGTON AVENUE EW YORK, NEW YORK 10017 001984/0002 | | |

source=ExtractPage1 (002)#page1.tif
source=ExtractPage1 (002)#page2.tif

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Certificate of Amendment-Domestic

(15 Pa.C.S.)

X Limited Partnership (§ 8512) Limited Liability Company (§ 8951)



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Limited Partnership Amendment 4 Page(s)



Fee: \$70

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to certificate of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization, hereby certifies that:

1. The name of the limited partnership/limited liability company is: SunGard Availability Services LP

2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization: 01/01/2001

3. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:

X The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limited liability company, set forth in full, is as follows:

The name of the limited partnership is: Sungard Availability Services, LP

The name of the general partner has been changed to: Sungard Availability Services Technology, LLC

The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limited liability company is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

4. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:

X The amendment shall be effective upon filing this Certificate of Amendment in the Department of State.

_____ The amendment shall be effective on.d

Hour

PA DEPT. OF STATE

PA064 - 06/19/2013 Wolton Kluwer Oaline

JUN **1 6** 2014

DSCB:15-8512/8951-2

5. Check if the amendment restates the Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization:

The restated Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization supersedes the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization and all previous amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Registration to be signed by a duly authorized officer, member or manager thereof this the day of the solution of Association Manke of Association Signature Robert C. Singer, Executive Vice President, Pinance Title

PA064 - 06/19/2013 Wolfers Kluwer Online

RECORDED: 12/01/2017